THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT ITANAGAR PERMANENT BENCH NAHARLAGUN

No.HC(IB)04/2013(Vol-II)/

Dated Naharlagun, the 9th March' 2017.

NOTIFICATION

As per the resolution of item No.7 of the Administrative Committee Meeting held on **25.02.2017**, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to confirm the services of the following Officers of Arunachal Pradesh Judicial Service in their respective grades, on satisfactory completion of their probation period:-

Grade-II

SI.	Name of Officer
No.	
1	Shri Tageng Padoh, Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Senior Division),
	Seppa, East Kameng District.
! •	

Grade-III

Smti Mary Kamsi, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Junior Division), Capital Complex, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District.

Sd/- NANI GRAYU Registrar Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench <u>Naharlagun</u>

Dated Naharlagun, the 9th March, 2017.

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The Commissioner (Law & Judicial), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The Accountant General, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The Registrar-cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 7. Shri Tageng Padoh, Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Seppa, East Kameng District.
- 8. Smti Mary Kamsi, Judicial Magistrate First Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Capital Complex, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District.
- 9. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Goswami, Portfolio Judge for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Director of Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Papu Nallah, Naharlagun. He is requested to publish the same in the next issue of Arunachal Pradesh Gazette Notification.
- 11. The Programmer, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun for uploading the Notification in the website of the Itanagar Bench.

12. Office Copy.

Registrar Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench Naharlagun

<u>Naharlagun</u>